CHIP RESISTOR
• Small size and lightweight
• Suitable for both flow and re-flow soldering
• Reduction of assembly costs and matching
with placement machines
Explanation of Part Number & Ordering Procedure:
Note:
l i
Ω T/
1 2 0 6 S 4 J 0 1 2 J T 5 0
Fill in these 4 digits wi
Fi i
ll si / /
Tol
• st
2nd & 3rd i-
cant fi
the 4th
ll ing;
• st to 3rd digits
i i
th digit
ing.
Ex. 2Ω Ω
1. Special resistance tolerance re­
quirement available on a case-to-
case basis. Please indicate when
ordering.
2. Special T.C.R. requirements can
be supplied on a case-to-case ba­
sis. P ease indicate when order ng.
3. Ordering procedure (Example:
1206 1/4W-S 5% 1.2 R-5000).
Resistor Type:
th the Chip Re­
sistor types as follows:
0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 2010,
2512, 08P4, 10P8, 16P8
Wattage:
ll in these 2 digits w th the Codes as follows:
Normal size: WG=1/16W, WA=1/10W, W8=1/8W,
W4=1/4W, W2=1/2W, 1W=1W
Sma ze: SA=1 10W-S, S8=1 8W-S, S4=1/4W-S,
  S3=1/3W-S, 07=3/4W-S
Special: WH=1/32W
erance:
F = ±1%, G = ±2%, J = ±5%
Resistance Value:
E-24 series: the 1  digit is “0”, the
digits are for the signif
gures of the resistance and
 indicate the numbering of
the zeros fo ow
E-96 series: the 1
are for the signif cant f gures of
the resistance and the 4
indicate the numbers of zeros
follow
Decimal point is expressed by:
  “J” ~ 0.1, “K” ~ 0.01, “L” ~ 0.001
26 ~ 226K, 226  -- 2260
Packing Type:
T =Paper Tape Reel
E =Plastic Tape Reel
B =Bulk in cassette
Packing Qty:
1 = 1,000 pcs, 2 = 2,000 pcs, 3 = 3,000 pcs, 4 = 4,000 pcs,
5 = 5,000 pcs, : : 9 = 9,000 pcs, A = 10,000 pcs, B = 20,000 pcs
Special Feature:
0 = NIL
Page 4 2004 - 2005
CHIP RESISTOR
Type
Power